NP Lease of Venue Mode of Procurement 8888-728 Tel. No. August 13, 2018 No. 6 Dr. G. Garcia St. Brgy, Paligasaha, Quezon City Address - 2018-08-0883 ON Od вкеитиодр есемеить уеитике сокр. anbbliet 18F Road, Constitution Hills, Quezon City BRENTWOOD ELEMENTS VENTURE CORP. PO No. **2016-06-066**3 Supplier August 13, 2018 No. 6 Dr. G. Garcia St. Brgy. Paligasaha, Quezon City Date Address NP Lease of Venue Mode of Procurement Tel. No. 927-8888 2014-123604 PhilGEPS Reg. No. 008-068-962-000 TIN Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condistions contained herein: Delivery Term Brentwood Suites Place of Delivery within 15-30 days upon completion of the Payment Term August 14-17, 2018 supporting documents Date of Delivery Quantity Unit Amount Amount Stock / Description Unit Property P231,000.00 Provision of Hotel Accomodation for Lease and Venue ₱2.750.00 including meals for the conduct of Pantawid Pamilya 28 rooms x 2,750 x 3 nights Operations Manual Review and Writeshop Number of Pax: 83 participants \ Minimum Guaranted Pax: 74 participants Room Accommodation: maximum of Triple Sharing with individual beds per pax Check-In Date and Time: August 14, 2018 (2:00pm check-in time) Check-Out Date and Time: August 17, 2018 (12:00nn check-Type of Serving: Guided buffet for breakfast, lunch and dinner; Plated for AM and PM Snacks, minimum of 3 viands, with dessert and drinks. \ Schedule of Serving: ₱700.00 P58,100.00 , August 14, 2018: Lunch, PM Snacks and Dinner-83 pax 83 August 15-16, 2018: Full Meal (Breakfast, AM Snack, Lunch, pax P132,800.00 ₱800.00 PM Snack, Dinner) August 17, 2018: Breakfast and AM Snack P24,900.00 P300.00 83 pax Conference Room and Equipment: Must have strong and stable internet connection in the rooms (Hotel, function); Free use of air-conditioned conference/function room that can accommodate the total participants (1st day to last day) Free use of two (2) break out rooms on August 14-17, 2018 Should have no pillars that can block the view of participants; Sound proof and well-ventilated; Free Welcome streamer; Must provide audio-visual equipment such as LCD projector, whiteboards, markers and erasers, sound page 1 of 2 P446,800.00, Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos. Total Amount in Words At least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of the unperformed portion for everyday of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches 10 percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudive to other causes of action and remedies available under the circumstances. is required to submit the billing statement within five (5) working days after the conduct of the The supplier/set activity. Very truly yours, Conforme: WIR LEONARDO C. REYNOSO Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official, Concurrent OiC, Office of the Asst. Secretary (of Campulve OPG and Director, Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino frogram Management Office Designation 4 <u>()::-11/164 (44:5)-7048</u> ORS/BURS No. 30100-1-1 Fund Cluster

Date of the ORS/BURS:

Amount

P446,800.00

SSA400

Funds Available

ODESSA T. VILLACERAN,
Signature Over Printed Name of Chief & Countant/
OIC-Chief, Accountant - SPD

			709521 1100	Mode of Procurement	8888-759							
		eun∍V	NP Lease of	inamorno-da.	Address No. 6 Dr. G. Garcia St. Brgy. Paligasaha, Quezon City							
	13, 2018				Supplier BRENTWOOD ELEMENTS VENTURE CORF.							
E880-80-810Z DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL W					ELFARE & DEVELO Hills, Quezon City	2018-08-0883						
Supplier	BRENTW	I GOOI	ELEMENTS V	ENTURE CORP.	O No.	August 13, 2018						
 Address	No. 6 Dr.	, Paligasana, Quezon	)ate	NP Lease of Venue								
Tel. No.	927-888				Mode of Procureme	2014-123604						
	008-068		00		PhilGEPS Reg. No.   2014-123604							
Gentlemen:  Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condistions contained herein:  Delivery Term												
Gentier	furnish this	office	the following	g articles subject to the tern	ns and condistions	Contan			<u>- 12</u>			
				uites	Delivery Term	15-30 days upon completion of the						
<b> </b>	Place of Delivery		August 14-1	7, 2018	Payment Terrn	suppo	orting documents				=	
li	of Delivery		7.09	Description		Qua	intity	Unit Amount		,800.00		
Sto	ck / U	nit 	carry-ove	r amount from page 1>>>>	dio lanks enough				ļ		1	
	- \ \ .		system, at lea	ast three (3) micropriories technic	cian):							
	\ \		Free writing	rds, (with standy-by boots) pads, and pencils in all function r priat's Table and Chairs in function	on room			\ \				
1	Room Amenities:  Free 1 secretariat room  Complimentary mineral bottled water replenished daily, tolletries and											
			1	minoral holfied water reports	ished dally, loneares as							
	provision of first allowed as his action of the Requirements:											
	Adequate security (24/T)  Adequate security (24/T)  o Hotel should not offer short -term lodging services, associated with  o Hotel should not be situated beside or across gambling motels and should not be situated parior, morturies and other											
	motels and should not be stated on the morturies and other establishment shops, night club, funeral parlor, morturies and other											
			similar ilks c Hotel lo	r. scation should be appropriate for nal discussion and conducive for	the conduct of productivity and creati	ve						
	ľ		tninking:	the the secutived number	of rooms and should n	ot						
	o Hotel can provide the required hambel transfer the participants to another hotel;											
	o Service provider are strictly profitation of the service provider are strictly profitation of the service provider are strictly profitation of the service											
consent/approval of the Consen												
			Mercado	o, Administrative Office	CONTRACTION SLIP, the							
	·		lindicate	of committee roter bar.	otal target.					. 15		
Charged PR No. 2				teed pax but not exceeding the to ed to Current Appropriation 10 . 2018072339 / AOQ No. 18-	: · .							
				mnga 2.0	f 2			Pasns.		P446,80	00.00	
	Total Amo	L unt in	Words	Four Hundred For	rty-Six Thousand Ei	ght Hui	for av	eryday of delay.	Once the c	umulative	amount	
	Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 7  Total Amount in Words  Four Hundred Four Hundred 7  Four Hundred Four H											
At least equal to one-tenth of one-tenth of one percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the of liquidated damages reaches 10 percent (10%) of the amount of the circumstances. Without prejudive to other causes of action and remedies available under the circumstances.  Were truly yours,												
	The SU	oplier/s	service provi	er is required to submit the bill	ling statement within	tive (5)	Ven	y truly yours,	<del></del>			
	Conforme	): ):	( )	~				MLA	10	TUNIOSO		
	Signature over Printed Name of Author  Signature over Printed Name of Author										cretary for	
	Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier  Promotive – OPG and Director, Pantaw										office)	
			8/14	1218				1 1109-11-1	Designad	"" <u>"</u>		
	ORSIBURS NO. 173 WILLIAM								Z-18-13	<u> </u>		
	Fund C	luster		ouioo-i-i 540, 800 -	<del></del>	Date of the ORS/BURS: \$14415 Amount \$246,800.00						
	Funds	Availa		Maller .								
			01	DESSAT. VILLACERANAL er Printed Name of Chief Cocoun	nam/							
			Signature Ov	er Printed Name O. DIC-Chief, Accountant - SFD								
	<del>1</del>		_ <del>_</del>			2 A						